- UNOFFICIAL COPY .

13

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT G:3413909

Loan No. 11-022124-2

WHEREAS FIRSTY FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMEALY KNOWN AS. FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES ("Lender™), whosa addrass is 743 Lee Streut,
Des Piainos, IL, loaned to Joel R. Farpanek, 1131 Gulif Keys Rd., Eigin, L 60120 ("Borrower™ snd
collectively known as "Partiea”} the sum of One hundred eightean thousand and 00/100 Dollars
1$118,000.00), sscured by the real estaie described in Exhibit A attached and made a part hereoi, and
svidenced by a Note and Mortgage executad and deliveraed on, September 20, 19917, which mortgage
was duly recorded on September 24, 1993 as Document Number 91434142, in the OHica of the Cook
County Recarder of Deeds, and which Nota and Maortgage are hareby incorporated herein as o part of

KO- 40

this instru aent, and;
WHERF A4S, the Borrower has reguestsd that centain modifications ba made in the Note and

L W

Mortgage, am;
WHEREALZ, Frorower repressnts to Lender that there are no encumbrances evidencing others

L oot

indebtedness other suvuseguent liens {second morigages} now outstanding against the mongaged
premises, except those heis by Lender, and the lien of the Lender’s Mortgage, as modified, is a valid

Wik,

lien, and;
WHEREAS, the Borrower inas requested certain maditications of the aaid Nota and Mongage:

THEREFORE, for good and valusb e cunsideration, the pafnies do mutually sgree that the Note and

Mortgage are modified as follows:

interest Rats: The interest rate of tra doie is changed to 6.76% per annum, said rato change
to 1ake effect on the 1at day of June 1933. This rate shall remain fixed throughout the

remaining term of the loan.
Frincipal Balmice: The uapsid balance of ithenc e inciuding any financed points is One hundred

fourteen thousand seventy one and 68/100 Daines 13114,071.88). in cunsideration of this foan
modification agreement, discount points in the s7acunt of $3.053.01 were paid.

Maturity Date: The maturity date of the note is not ‘mydified by this agreement. The maturity
date is October 1, 2006.

Principal & Interest Paymaent: Borrower agrees to pay principc! balance with interest at tha above
statad rate in monthly paymants of One thousand eighty thres (o 137100 Dollars ($1,083.13).

GOGEYITE

Payment Dus Date. The above payment amount shall be due mont!i'y baginning on the 1st day
of July 1, 1393 and cn the 1st of each month thereafter un it abova Note is fully paid, but no

fatar than October 1, 2006.

Borrower covenants and agrees o pay the balance of the indebtedness evidenced ¢ the Note and
secured by the Martgage as modified. and (o perform the covenants contained in e Mortgage.
Borrcwer further agrees that the prepayment privilege now in effact shall remain in/f.:! torce and
affect. Borrowser represents to Lender that thare is no secand moiigage or othar subsaquarilien now
ocuistanding against the Mcrtgaged Premises held by the Lender, except as otherwise disclasud in this
Agrsewent. and that the lien of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the Mortgaged

Fremises.
The parties ackncwledge and agree that no liability whatsaever is admitted on the part of any party,

axcaept Borrower’s indebtedness to Lender under the Note a2nd Mnrtgage, and that all agreaments and
understandings between Borrowar and Lender are expreszod anc embodied in the Ncote and Mortgage,

as modified by this Agreement.
Page 1 of 3
HAGHTT R AINAGS 405D
P WIS G0 1R FEUE T SR B urtdiu
A TN O TEACASTD £hTY NYRL (G4
o5 nZe SR Ll 0L e

(?»0[7"
Zd




UNOFFICIAL COPY

u
s
prry
g,
ta!
o
o
Q




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

Mothing contained in this Agraement shall in any mannaer impair the Note and Mortgage, as moditied,
or the first lien created, or any ather documants executsd by Borrower in connection with the
modification, or altar, waive, vary, or atfect any promise, agreemant, cavanant, of condition recited
in any of the foregoing documents, gxcept as expressly provided in this Agreement, or affect or impair
any rights, powers, of ramedias of Lender under zny af the foregoing documents. Except as otherwise
piavided, all 1erms and provisions of the Note, Mortgage, and other instruments and documents
sxacuted in connection with the mortgage loan shafl remain in full force and effect and shall be binding

on the parties, thair successors, and assigns.

The parties have executed this Agreement on May 14, 1893, ? (,
u f -
4 -L/’é gg M/ﬂcur/z By Mﬁﬂ@(/ ﬂlﬁ”}/
wer's Signature Wﬁm:sustaptfv’ o-Pragident

Siinature Assistant Sacretary

?:rg;é'ﬁ d/,h,f‘7 jitﬁ,s.x_/(_, Attest WQ&F‘ "ig

o

STATE OF LLINZHA, Cook County sa:
i, the undersigre’, » Motary Public in nd for the County and State aforasaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY tha

Josi R. Forpanek. perscnally known to me 10 be the same persons whosa names are subscribed to the
foragoing instrumant, 7pprared baefore me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and
dalivered the said instru@muns as their free and voluniary act, for thae uses and purposes tharein set

forth.

Given under mvy hand and Notarizt Seal on May 14, 1997

. , DFfICial Soat
) oy FCOET
S ﬁ\COq: _Notary Public § _ SMIRLEY % ctescial
:2“"1(‘ \ b —_—— Motsiy Fut' = Sizre 2y 14
b i», Coanmes 2o bezires 13723,33

Wwwwwm
STATE OF LLINOIS, Cook County ss:

I, the undarsigne-s, a Notary Fublic in and for thy {ovnty and State sforesa:d, do HEREBY CERTIFY,
that p~rererdd € cleos the Ay X*ae/ ssistant Vice President of First Federal
Bank for Savings, formerty known as First Fedaral Savinss and Loan Association of Des Piaines, and
Mictael 3. Cleefe, .the Assistant Secrata‘y o First Fedaral Bank for Savings, formeify
knuwn as First Feceral Savings and Loan Association of Des P'aines, parscnaily known to me to be the
same persons whosa namas are subscribed {0 the foregoing mstroinent, anpeared befare me this day
in person, and sevarally acknowiedgad that such siistan? Vice Presidant and Assistant
Secretlary signed and delivered the said instrumant and caused the rorncrate seal of said corporation
to be affized therato, pursuant to autharity given by the Boasd of Direciu s of said corporation, as their
free and voluntary act of said curpacation, for the uses and purposes therrin sat forth,

Given under my hand and Notaria! Seal on May 14, 1983

M:‘\@—Dm . Nctary Public Stirtiv W CLeooR
Q Notary Putiz, State o #0760

Sose Irts

-

My Commission Exgires ijele s

" U‘*MM

MAIL TO: FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS
749 LEE STREET
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

UMENT WAS PREPARED BY FiRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, 749 LEE STREET,
,ILLINOIS 60016 \] ., ..
M { fa A

Page 2 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

fone
44
L !
£
£
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Leagal Description Rider

toan No. 11-022124-2

PARCRL 1: LOT 27 IN SARABOTA TRAILS UNIT 1, PLANNED UNIT DREVELOFMENT BEING
LOCATED IN PART OF THE SOUTHRAST QUARTER OF THRE 3OUTHEAST QUARTER OF BRCTION
21, AMD PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, ALL 1IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HMERIDIAN, ACTORDING TO THE PLAT THZRECF

RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 65113985, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TO PARCEI. 1 CREATED AND DERINRD BY THOSE

PARCEL 2: EAIEMENTS ARPPURTEMANT
B70654%528 AND 87064529,

DECLARATIONS RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT NUMAERS 87064527,
OVER, UPCN AND ACROSS COMMON AREAS DEFINED THEREIN.

Commonly known as 1131 Gulf Keys Rd., Eigin, IL 60724,
Parmanent index Numbaer: 06-28-201-007 08-28-239-027

Page 3 ot 3

S06CTYLs




P
&
-t
&

UNOFFICIAL COPY




